AEA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Noraan Public Library Central Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 012

103 West Acres Street Date: June 12, 2017 Date: December 21, 2018
Norman, OK 73069

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Nume and address) CONTRACTOR: Vame and adedress)
City of Norman MSR Design Flinteo, LLC

201 W. Gray Street 710 8, 2nd Street, 8th Floor 2303 8. Prospect

Norman, OK 73069 Minneapolis, MN 55401 Oklahoma City, 73129

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
flusert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adfustmeny
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.}

Delay Days: #36(10/19). #37(1 1/12)

PCO-63 - Relocate EF-4 (PR #10) - $3393.00

PCO-64 - Concrete Reinforcing for Window Cleaning (RFI #301) - $6022.00

PCO-66 ~ Staff Lounge North and West Knee Walj (RF1#293) - $1931.00

PCO-67 ~ Elevator Threshold Clarification {RF1#312 R1) - $2000.60

PCO-68 - Air Highway Leakage Solution (RF1#303) - $3006.00

PCO-69 - Digilocks for LKR-02 ( RFI #315) - $1511.00

PCO-70 — Add and Relocate Electrical Floor Boxes (PR #11) - $7001.00

PCO-71 — Ventilation Pipe Exposed in Cove {RFI#313) - $2473.00

PCO-72 - R8 Fixture Mounting Height (RFI #300) - $3000.00

PCO-75 - Existing Road Condition at Parking Entrance (RFI #339) - $2669.00

PCO-77 — North Vestibule Column Discrepancy (RFI #349) - $924.00

€O #012 Total Cost: $33,924,00

The original Contraet Sum was $ 235,858,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 529,823.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 26,387.823.00
The Contract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 33,924.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order wili be $ 26421,747.00

The Contract Time will be increased by two (2} days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 31, 219

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owmer and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Ll TCo

col iry name)
SIGNATURE . BIGNATURE— —
THOMAS HALLER. (WK)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

2,21, 7206 (26,208
DATE

DATE
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MEMORANDUM

Date: 122142018 Architecture
Project Name: Norman Central Branch Library Interiors and
Project No: 2016005.00 Urban Design
To: CO #012

From Thomas Haller {MSR)

Cc N/A

Re: NORMAN CENTRAL LIBRARY CO #012 EXPLANATIONS

The description below is intended to explain the reasons for the change in CO #012, and the associated costs for
each change. Reference CO #012 for the formalized and signed document outlining these changes. Reference the
potential change orders produced by Flintco Construction for the origination of stated costs,

PCO-63 — Relocate EF-4 (PR #10) - $3393.00

Explanation: Per site observation and request made by the electrical engineer on the design team, EF-4 was requested
to be relocated to provided ease of maintenance access. This is a reasonable compensation for the work considering
it was originally stated to not exceed $6000. MSR recommended.

PCO-64 — Concrete Reinforcing for Window Cleaning (RF! #301) - $6022.00

Explanation: Due to the complexity of the south exterior facade, there are concerns that window cleaning will not be
easily achieved with typical means. This concern impacts post construction cleaning and subsequent maintenance
cleanings for the library while it is in operation. The solution resolved on-site between Fiintco, MSR, TMP, and ADG
decided that the most cost-effective option would be to provide cleaning access on a lift. To ensure a proper parking
location for a lift on-site, the decorative concrete pad on the south plaza must be reinforced per the additional load
requirements, which will add value and cost to the project. MSR recommended.

PCO-66 — Staff Lounge North and West Knee Wall (RFI #293) - $1931.00
Explanation: The addition of this short stem wall will ensure a proper attachment and seal for the floor diffuser in the

Staff Lounge Room, which wraps around the perimeter of the room, MSR found this cost to be very reasonable for
the work which needed to be provided; and previously recommended this work to be performed in order to
maintain design intent and keep construction progressing. MSR recommended.

PCO-67 - Elevator Threshold Clarification (RFI #312 R1) - $2000.00

Explanation: The work provided resolves a finish issue at the Flevator Thresholds. This will ensure the ficoring
material at this condition will be aesthetically pleasing and the most durable detail considering our available means,
The work has been provided within the agreed upon price. MSR recommended.

PCO-68 — Air Highway Leakage Solution (RFI #303) - $3000.00

Explanation: The underfloor air distribution system in this project intends to perform within a highly efficient
standard. Well above the standard set by the minimum requirements assumed by the flooring manufacture. This
diligent work provided at this juncture has ensured that the air system will perform at its highest potential in an
unforeseen and complicated zone. The work has been provided within the agreed upon price. MSR recommended.



PCO-69 — Digilocks for LKR-02 (RFI #315) - $1511.00
Explanation: This was established as a request from PLS to better accommodate their user base and to better
coordinate with their operational needs. MSR. recommended.

PCO-70 — Add and Relocate Electrical Floor Boxes (PR #1 1) — $7001.00

Explanation: This work will ensure that the library is provided with the proper amount of additional floor boxes in the
Level 3 Meeting Room, and with a significant number of relocated boxes to ensure accordance with the final
furniture package. The best value was identified by the team as this cost was reduced by roughly $3000 from the
original quote, based on coordination between MSR and Flintco to place these boxes in locations outside of
mechanical conflict zones. MSR recommended.

PCO-71 — Ventilation Pipe Exposed in Cove (RFl #313) - $2473.00

Explanation: This revision will ensure that an exposed pipe in the ceifing will be averted. MSR recommended this
course of action and the approval to move forward with the rerouting of the pipe line has been given. MSR
recommended.

PCO-72 - R8 Fixture Mounting Height (RFI #300) - $3000.00

Explanation: This adjustment was made to maintain the continuity of our lighting system along the wood wall in the
Story Time Room. There was a conflict with ductwork that was shown at a location too low in the ceiling cavity, After
reassessing the situation, MSR, Modus, and Flintco came to a resolution that allowed the ductwork to be minimized
and raised. The value gained resides in the fact that the fights will be properly elevated in the alcove, they will be
aesthetically consistent, and the air exchange in the room will work with simplified ductwork. The work has been
provided within the agreed upon price. MSR recommended.

PCO-75 — Existing Road Condition at Parking Entrance (RFI #339) - $2669.00
Explanation: We agree with the work to be provided in this change order. This work improved a section of roadway
that was under disrepair. The work has been provided within the agreed upon price. MSR recommended.

PCO-77 ~ North Vestibuie Column Discrepancy (RFI #349) - $924.00
Explanation: This is a good soluticn to resolve a discrepancy in the drawings regarding the necessary steel backup at

the vestibule entrance. This is a critical add to the project to ensure the finishes can be installed properly. The work
has been provided within the agreed upon price, MSR recommended.

#012 T

Thomas Haller, Associate
6123758708 T tom@msrdesign.com

Page 2 of 2



ADG

ADG. PC

920 W Main

Oklahoma City Ok 73106
405.232.5700 » www.adgoke com

MEMO

DATE: 12/26/2018
TO: Terry Floyd
FROM: ADG Team

SUBJECT: NORMAN FORWARD - Central Library — Change Order #012

PROJECT: NORMAN FORWARD — Central Library

PROJECT NO: 16-003 PHASE NO: Construction

ADG has reviewed the summary of the referenced Change Order #012 provided by MSR along
with their explanation and estimate of cost for each item. ADG is in agreement with MSR's
recommendations,

Leslie Tabor
Program Management

ADG

920 W Main
Oklahoma City, C¥ 73106
405.232,5700



AT

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST:  pco 63
Project Name Norman Central Library
Flintco Jobh # 17039 City of Nomman Contract number K-1617-83
TO: Terry Floyd Subject:
Noman Municipal Authority
201 West Gray
Noman, Ok 73070

In Accardance with our coniract agreement, for your review and acceptance, we submit this cost proposal

Summary: Costs to relocate EF-4 from Mech 148 per PR #10 for maintenance sccess

Exclusions:

NTP DATE:
COR Date: 9/10/2018

LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS, SUBCONTRACTS

Direct Labor
Labor Burden {58% *Sum of all Flintco Labor)
Direct Materlals
Direct Subcontracts
SUBTOTAL 1
EXPENSES ON LABOR AND MATERIALS
Consumables {5.0% of Labor)
&mall Tools (5.0% of Laber)
SUBTOTAL 2
EXPENSES ON LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS
Data Procegsing (0.25% of labor, burden, and materials)
Safaty (1.0% of labor, burden, and materials)
Wamanty (1.0% of labor, burden, and materials)

BUBTOTAL 2
SUBCONTRACTOR INSURANCE, OVERHEAD AND FEE

Bonding (1.5% of Subcontracts and Self Performed)
Bullders Risk insurance {-08% of Subcontracts)
Gverhead on Subcontracts (10% of Subcontracts)
Fee on Subcontracts {10% of Subcontracts)
Leed Dumpster (1% of Subcontracts)

SUBTOTAL 4

SELF PERFORMED WORK INSURANCE, OVERKEAD AND FEE
Bldrs Risk insurance (-6 % of Subs and Self Performed work)
Overhead on Flintco Work (10% of Self Performed work+ Bond / Ins)
Fee on Flintco Work {10% of Self Parformed work+ Bond / Ins)

SUBTOTAL 5

$ -

$ -
$ -

$ 2,748

$ 2,748
$ -
3 8

$ 41.23

2

275

275

an

$ 521

$ 20

$ 2

$ 2

$ 24

TOTAL CHANGE CRDER PROPOSAL

Flintco, Inc OWNER
Cristine Winchester Terry Floyd
10/9/2018

Dats Date



AT

Oklahoma City, OK wmﬁ
Job Number 17039 - Norman Central Library
LABOR MATERIAL | TOTAL
[ DESCRIPTION [ AREA JUNIT| MHRS | RATE | COST| Q1Y | COST | U.P.
Quality/Tyler | 3 i ] | 1 [ $2,206 |
Prime i | [ | [ $543 ]
i | W e ]
1 I- | IR S | 1
[ B ] B ] |
| I | |
| & L e | |
l I | I ] I
SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL 52,749

Printed: 10/9/2018

Page: 1of 1



Norman Public Library Central

TOTAL MATERIAL/SUB COST
TOTAL LABOR COST
TOTAL OTHER DIRECT COST
TOTAL PRICE
OVERHEAD 10%
SUBTOTAL

PROFIT 10%

BOND
TOTAL PRICE
DATE October 8, 2018 FIRM NAME
TITLE President BY

We Agree hereby to make the change (s) specified above at this price
PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT

1,734.00

88.78 -

1,822.78

182.28

2,005.06

200.51

2,205.56

Quality Plumbing & Heating

&z

(signature)

$2,205.56

ACCEPTANCE OF CHANGE ORDER

DATE FIRM NAME

TITLE BY

(authorized signature)



5400 S Hattie Ave OKC, OK 73129
Phone (405) 672-5344 o Fax (405) 672-1825

October 3172018

Quality Plumbing & Heating

Reference: Norman Central Library Change Order — PR #10 Relocate Exhanst Fan #4

David,

We are plcased to quote tlie additional cust 1o relocuie Exhaust fan #4 outside of mechanical room as per PR-10.
Inclunded:

Q Ductwork — as needed 1o relocate EF-4
Q Relocation of Exhaust Fan #4
| Tax

Excluded:

0 All items not listed as included sbove

1 Duct Insulption — Liner and Weap

Q Duct Cleaning

Q Al Ceiling removal, repair, and / or insiallation

Labor: 20 Hrs Labor / 4irs Supervisor $1,160
Material: 274
Overhead (10%): 8143
Profit (10%); 8157
Total: $1,734

DR

Pleasc contact me if you have any questions or require additional information.
Sincerely,

Dt G

Dalc Graves, Project Manager



Project: Norman Central Library

Description: YPR-1O

TIME AND MATERIAL

T e i o ey

Contractor: ﬁb\v{\, “‘T%J\k
L

TICKET

Description of Work/Material/Equipment

General Labor

2 guys 10 hts EA .

Supervision Labor

| Superdioor @ 4 hrans

Operator Labor

Material

7~ Saunrc “+o ﬁ"uh& Fl
-’ ﬁHTAreaa/ Dm‘( sea lec

Equipment

Name: M % Leos

Cost Code:
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TIME AND MATERIAL TICKEY

Project: Norman Centrat Library

Bescription: Re-wall EF-Y

Contractor: fRimg ELeCTRC 3
Date: '
By B O B e g e T e T e e s e 2 Bl T
tHours T Description of Work/Material/Equipment ‘
G i b Puliffe €. — 1 he ‘/2 EmnT" i'
: General Labor Josw & — 4 hp w — Yy AUTuRao !
y 5, FLEK o
| Supervision Labor 2 ~ 43%a Bon f
{ 4
: 2 - VYo conar H
! Operator Labor g - Yo Ceppme ;
! : ]
! ) 4 = Vo StRet StreP
i Material 4 12 wiRE |
: 4
! Equipmeit
e e T R N A TR N .«W»-a« T R P T SO e
FLINTCO SUPERINTENDENT VERIFICATION
Name: Signature: %

Cost Code:




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: pco 64

Preject Name Norman Central Library
Flintco Job # 17038 City of Norman Contract nurnber K-1617-83
TO: Terry Floyd Subject: RFI #301

Noman Municipal Authority

204 West Gray

Morman, Ok 73070

In Accordance with our contract agreement, for your review and acceptance, we submit this cost proposal

{Summary:

Exclusions:

NTP DATE:
COR Date: 10/18/2018
Cosis o provide a reinforced pathway for the window cleaners to access the south facade glass at levels 2-3,

Historical Notes

1011118

Met on site with Tom and Trake, a high rise window cleaner, and came la the consensus that the only condition that will require redesign is the
south facade. Proposed solution is to reinforce the decorative concrele along the north perimeter of the Plaza lo creats a path for a large boom
lift to access. Issue and proposed solutions to be sent via RFL.

10M5/18
Par MSR's draft response to request ROM before formally responding, costs were quoted and came in at approx $6000.

LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS. SUBCONTRACTS

Direct Lapor $ -
Labor Burden {58% "Sum of &lf Flinteo Labor) H 1440
Direct Materisls $ 3,200
Direct Subcontracts ¢ -
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 4,840
EXPENSES ON LABOR AND MATERIALS
Consumabies {6.0% of Lahnr) 72
Small Tools {5.0% of Labor} 72
SUBTOTAL 2 $ 144
EXPENSES ON LABOR, LABOR BURDEHN, MATERIALS
Data Processing {0.25% of lsbar, burdan, and meteriaks) 12
Safely {1.0% of labor, burden, and rmaterials) 46
Warmaniy {1.0% of labor, burden, and meaterials} 46
SUBTOTAL 3 $ 104
SUBCONTRACTOR INSURANCE, OVERHEAD ARRD FEE
Bonding {1.5% of Subcontracts and Seif Performed) $ 73.33
Builders Risk Insurance {.(18% of Subcontracts} -
Overhead on Subcontracts (10% of Subcontracis)
Foa 9n Subcontracts (10% of Subcentracis) -
Lesd Dumpster (1% of Subeantracts and Self Performed) 46
SUBTOTAL 4 $ 120
SELF PERFORMED WORK INSURANCE, OVERHEAD AND FEE
Bidrs Risk Insurance {-6 % of Subs and Self Parformad work) $ 30
Overhead on Flinteo Work {10% of Self Performad work+ Bond / Ins}) $ 482
Fee on Flintco Worl (10% of Belf Performad work+ Bond / ins) H 492
BSUBTOTAL & § 1,014
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL [§_ 6022]
Flinteo, inc OWNER
Cristine Winchester Tarry Floyd
10/182018
Date Date




FLINTCO )

Oklahoma City, OK WORKSHEET
Job Number 17039 - Norman Central Library

LABOR MATERIAL | TOTAL

| _DESCRIPTION | AREA [UNIT| MHRS | RATE | COST| QTY | COST| UP.
Semi-Skilled Labor | i ] 48 | $30.00 [$1,440 | { | $1,440 |
Reinforcing I Ls | ] | L LS | %335 | $935 |
Color t 15 PEY ] l I | 15 | $48 ] $600 |
Concrete | 38 TGV | [ |- |15 [ 851065 [ $1,575 |
| SEE: Sy | - ’ : | |
T T | - : i I |
! | - | [ ; i i |

NN it ER [ I— |

TOTAL $4,640

Printed: 10/18/2018 Page: 1 of 1



Bid Date:
Bid Time:

‘ Project:

GREAT PLAINS REBAR octor:

Addenda:
QOKC s TULSA A/ ISGFT #:

10/11/2018
2:00 PM
Norman School Project

Norman, Qklahoma
19394-00

None Seen

Plans Seen by Email

Great Plains Rebar, LLC proposes to furnish fabricated reinforcing steel cut, bent, bundled, and tagged
in accordance with the plans and specifications, and per the reguirements set forth by the latest

edition of the CRSI Manual of Standard Practice.

Base Bid: 1,450 sf of #3's @ 16" o.c.e.w. for the Boom Lift Sidewalk
Approx 0.45 Tons of Reinforcing Steel 1L5s.
Includes 100 each 1/2' dia x 4'-0" Smooth Dowels

Deduct for the Wiremesh in Licu of the Rebar Shown Above:;
Approx 10 Sheets of 6 x 6 / W2.1-W2.1 WwWM Deduct

Total Bid Amount for the Revisicns

$1200.00

-$265.00

$9835.00

a} No Retainage Allowed

b) F.O.B. Jobsite - Norman, Oklahoma
¢} Any Applicable Sales Tax to be Added

d} Terms Net 30 Days with established account.
e) Quote valid for 30 days from Bid Date

f) Prices firm on shipments for 120 days from quote date. After 120 days Prices subject to Escalation.
g) Pricing excludes: Al Sitework, All Utility Work, All Smooth Dowels, All Mechanical Couplers,
All CMU Reinforcing, All Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing, All Bar Supports, All D.B.A.'s, and Any Reinforcing

Shown on the Mech and Elec Drawings.
h) Unless noted above - 40'-0" stock lengths used for slabs and continuous reinforcing

Company: Great Plains Rebar, LLC. Company:

By: Ken Mowery By:

Title: President Title:

Signed: Signed:

Date: 10/11/2018 Date:

13800 S. MacArthur Blvd OKC, OK 73173 6145 5.57th West Ave, Tulsa, Ok 74131

Phone: 405-603-3730 Fax: 405-603-3732 www.greatplainsrebar.com Phone: 918-949-4424 Fax: 918-949-4489



Cristine Winchester

From: Pike, Wade <Wade.Pike@cmc.com>
Sent Wednesday, October 10, 2018 2:37 PM
To: Zack Blair

Ce: Ethan Treisa; Cristine Winchester
Subject: RE: Euco Guard 100

For Cobble Gray your price Is $46.00 per yard based on anything over 250 yards.

Here is a link to the Lythic Day 1 we discussed.
http://www.brickform.com/Products/Surface-Treatments-/Lv‘thicﬂgv—l-/

From: Zack Blair [mailto:zblair@flintco.com]
Sent: Wednesday, October 10, 2018 9:23 AM
To: Pike, Wade

Cc: Ethan Treisa; Cristine Winchester
Subject: RE: Euco Guard 100

Wade,

'm fine with using the euco guard as mentionad below.

Thanks,

Zack Blair

Superintendent // Flintco, LLC

(405) 835-6369 (d) // (405) 605-9303 (c)
hitp:/iflintco.com/

110

From: Pike, Wade [mailto:Wade.Pike@cmc.com)

Sent: Monday, October 1, 2018 10:18 AM

To: Zack Biair <zblair@flintco.com>

Cc: Ethan Treisa <ethan, treisa@flintco.com>; Cristine Winchester <cristine.winchester@flintco.com>
Subject: FW: Euco Guard 100

Sorry for the delay, please see below; Euclid is saying we need to wait 7 days with no curing compound.

Do you want te look at a different cure and seal, or will this work?

From: Clayton Broyles [mailto:CBrovles@euclidchemical.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 27, 2018 11:38 AM



To: Pike, Wade
Subject: Euco Guard 100

Wade

The use of Euco Guard 100 is acceptable for this job. Do not cure the concrete with a curing compound, we
need to pour structure to be open. The Euco Guard 100 can be applied 7 days after the concrete is finished.

Clay Broyles

Sales Representative

North Texas & Oklahoma

Cell: (318)471-1131 | Fax: (855) 382-5436

Cbroyles@euclidchemical.com | www.euclidchemical.com

Important Notice

This e-mail (including all attachments) may be confidential, has 2 professional character, may be attorney-client privileged and is
intended solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). If you are not the intended recipient and you have received this e-tnail in error
then any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited, may be unlawfisl and you should
contact the sender by return e~mail and then delete all copies in your possession,

Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the individual or entity to
whom or which it is addressed or from whom or which it is sent. This e-mail may form part of a legally binding agreement. E-mail
messages may contain computer viruses or other defects, we have taken precautions to minimize the risk of transmitting software
viruses, but we advise that you carry out your own checks on any attachments to this messege. We make no warranties in relation to
any loss or damage caused by software viruses or other defects.

This email and its attachments, if any, are intended for the personal use of the named recipient{s} and may contain
confidential, privileged, or proprietary information. If you are not a named reciplent, or an agent responsible for
delivering it to a named recipient, you have received this email in error. In that event, please {2) immediately notify me
by reply email, (b) do not review, copy, save, forward, or print this email or any of its attachments, and {c) immediately
delete and/or destroy this email and its attachments and all electronic and physica! coples therect. Thank ¥you,

Confidentiality Notice - This electronic message may contain confidential information inténded for the recipicnt
only. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, please disregard its contents, and destroy the
message, together with any electronic or other forms of it. We also ask you notify the sender if you have
received this message in error.

This email and its attachments, if any, arc intended for the personal use of the named recipient(s) and may
contain confidential, privileged, or proprietary information. If you are not a named recipient, or an agent
responsible for delivering it to a named recipient, you have received this email in error. In that event, please (a)
immediately notify me by reply email, (b) do not review, copy, save, forward, or print this email or any of its
attachments, and (c) immediately delete and/or destroy this email and its attachments and all electronic and
physical copics thereof. Thank you.



Concrote Sales

Project Quotation _
SIOLESE Chncrobitalon Phone: 409 2078515

Email: concretesales@dolese.com

Project: Norman Publlc Library Central Address: 103 West Acres Street City: Norman State: OK
Directions: County: Cleveland
Project Volume: 1,500 Cubic Yards Quote Number: 17-59536/Rev2

Date: 10/12/2018

Dolese Bros. Co. is pleased to offer to sell and deliver to you, the total requirements for the profect referred to above, at the following base prices, subject {o the terms
and conditions stated below and on the attachments hereof, and subject fo verification that job specifications are not inconsistent with our regular approved products for
classes indicated:

Product MS  Aggregate Admixture Unit Price Unit Notess

4C00 PSI B #87 AEANVRA $105.00 CY DECORATIVE CONCRETE, 0.45 WIC (PER
CUSTOMER REQUEST)

M5 = Maximum Blump

Clarifications & Exceptions

" To receive quoled pricing you must have a Dolese Bros Co. credit aceount,

*** The cost of test batches, testing for chicride-icn content, alkali-apgregate reactivity or any other testing will be the responsibility of the contractor and is not included in our quote. If
Dclese is requested to facilitate any testing the contractor wil be billed for the cost plus 20%.

*** Please note that due to material supplier issues, all ASTM materials submitted may be subject to change of source at any time.

***** If ASR requirements must be met, mitigation factors such as alternate aggregate sources, changes in mix design including a potentially higher than specified percentage of Class F
fiy-ash, andfor the possible use of Lithium Nirate may be required. If Chioride-ion testing results indicate necessary mitigation to meet Chloride-ion specs, this may require the use of a
corrogion inhibiting admixture. Any of these factors will requira an updated quole of alternate mixes.

= If tamperature specifications must be met, it is the responsibility of the contractor to request coolant/retarder/hot water and specify the temperature that must be met when placing
orders for concrete.

=+ All admixtures, including water reducers, mid-range water reducers, and high-range water reducers are added at the plant during the batching process.

= Pricing for Scofield Colors is for ealor only. Concrete pricing is seperate,

Terms: Net 15th FOL MO Prices Firm Through: 5/31/2018 Escalation: $7.00 Freq: 1 Year
Dolese Sales Coordinator: Sharon Espinoza
SEE ATTACHED FOR ADDITIONAL PRICINGMWARRANTY INFORMATION & LIMITATIONS



F)OLESE

Additives/Admixtures/Extra Charges
Price List

Coarse Aggregate Flbers
#67 Stone $2.00 cy Fibrillated Fiber (1.5 fbs) $6.00 cy
#8 Stone $7.00 ¢y Monofilament Fibers $6.00 cy
Lightweight Aggregate Upon Request Macro Fibers $5.00 Ib
Workability D-Gel Products
MRWRA (7" Slump) $3.00 cy Ultra-Finish $2.75 cy
HRWRA (8" Slump) $5.00 cy Pump-EZ $3.00 cy
Pump Mix $3.25 cy Gunite Pro $3.75 ¢y
Water Repellent $3.25 ¢y
Set Time Small Loads/HoldIng Time
Retarder $3.00 oy Delivery Charge 5 cy or less $10.00 each
ODOT Retarder 1 - Temp 50-70 $8.00 cy Delivery Charge 4 cy or less $20.00 each
ODOT Retarder 2 - Temp 70-80 $7.00cy Delivery Charge 3 cy orless $30.00 each
CDOT Retarder 3 - Temp §0-90 $8.00 cy Delivery Charge 2 cy or less $40.00 each
Coolant - 90 Degree $17.00 ¢y Delivery Charge = 1 cy $50.00 each
Coolant - 85 Degree $24.00 ¢y Call Back after a Partial Load $80.0C each
Heated Water - where available $4.50 cy Holding Time After 1 Hour $60.00 hour
Chloride Accelerator - 1% $3.25 ¢y Holding Time After 2 Hours $75.00 hour
Chloride Accelerator - 2% $6.50 cy
Non-Chioride Accelerator - 1% $4.00 cy Opening Charges
Non-Chiloride Accelerator - 2% $8.00 oy Saturday/Sunday/Holiday/Night ~ Upon Request

L. Nitrogen - where available Upon Request



GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE

WARRANTY: Ready-Mixed Concrete is warranted to meet current applicable ASTM specifications and to conform to approved mix designs.
'THIS EXPRESS LIMITED WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ANY AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTAEBILITY AND FITNESS, IMPLIED OR EXPRESSED.
L DELIVERY CONDITIONS

SCHEDULING DELIVERIES: It is the intent of the Seller to have Ready-Mixed Conorete deliversd to Purchaser's site at the tinee and mte ordered by Purct but cooperation and 72-hour ad notice are v to
facilitate timely delivery. Seller agroes (o use its best ability in ing rex d delivery schedules, but cannot same. Special arrangements must be made for deliveries of aver 80 cubic yards per hour.

PLACE OF DELIVERY: When deliveries are made to places other than on paved streets, Purchaser must pravids suitabl dways or approach , permitting safe access of trucks to the point of defivery under their own power.
Seller reserves the right to refisse deliveries in the event such roadvways are not provided. ¥ Purchaser orders deliveries beyond the curh ling, Purchaser shall be responsibile for removal of mud from truck whesls snd tires, and

Purchaser assumes all liability for, and agrees to hold Seller harmless from, damage fo equi ks, ys, roads, or other property, resulting from truck weight or inadeq ys of approaches to discharge

points.
CONTINGENCIES: Seller will not be responsible for failure to make delivery when prevented by strikes; by D.O.T. drivers' hours of service; by accidents or ¥ Tepairs to machines oz equij by fire, flood, power
failure, water supply failure, or edverse weather conditions; by isability to procure materials or fuel; by Government regulations, requirerents or orders; or by any other causes beyand the Seller’s control,

IL QUALITY ASSBURANCE

TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE: Seller will provide technical assi a5 is y and ble, including submittal of non-proprietary mix designs. All product and material testing shall beat the expense of Purchaser,

Architect, Engineer, or Owner.

QUANTITTES: Prices and quantities are based on the volume of concrete in a wet and unhardened state at the time of discharge from the delivery truck as determined in accordance with provisions of current ASTM specification

C-94,

ADDITIONS: Seller is not responsible for the slump, strength, or quality of any conorete to which Purchaser has added water or any other material, except for water required to increase the shump at the time of arrival to that

provided in the mix design. See TRUCK WASHOUT below.

SLUMP AND AIR CONTENT: Tests for stump and air content shall be made at the mixer discharge churte and in accardance with procedures listed in the current ASTM specification C-94. Any rejection of concrete on the bagis of

devigtions in slump or air content from limits designated in the contract shall be at the time of delivery.

STRENGTH: Sampling of conorete and testing for strength shall be in strict d with the procedures deseribed in the current ASTM specification C-94. Conft with strength requirements shall be determined on the

basts of that specification. Strength tests must be performed by a testing service whose facilities and competence o perform such tests have been inspected within the last three years, pursuant to ASTM E329, by 2 qualified national
ies comrected. S

authority and any reported defici ling/Testing must be done by certified technicians,
TEMPERATURE: When coolant is ordered to maintain a ified i F we will that the will not exceed the specified i ip e for 20 mi after the track arrives at the jobsite.
Seller does not the strength of the ifit ds the maxi specified temp at the time of placement MINYMUM LOAD SIZE: To insure quality, the minimum order size will be one cubic yard. For

colosed concrets, the minimum order size will ba four oubic yards.

INSPECTION: Prior to unloading concrete, Purchaser shail inspect delivery tickets for conformity with order. The Seller reserves the right to take test cylinders from the concrete as delivered,
FINISHED WORK: Since Seller has no control over the placing, curing, or handling of concrete after unloading, Seller cannot guarantee the finished work for which its concrete is used,
COLORED CONCRETE; Seller will accept no responsibility for final color, er variations in color, due to the many variables outside of our control that affect it.

I ADDITIONAL CHARGES
PRICES/ESCALATION: Prices on ready-mixed concrete are finm through the date on the reverse, Escalail fr are also listed on the reverse. All other charges are subject to change at any time.

TRUCK WASHOUT: When Purchazer adds material to concrete that must be cleaned out of the drm before Seller can use the equipment on another job, the charge is $65.00 per occumence.

SPECIAL DELIVERY HOURS: Normsl business hours are from 7 2.m. to 5 p.m., Monday through Friday. Opening charges for Saturdays, Sundays, legal holidays or night deliveries are available upon request.

SMALL LOADS: Prices on ready-mixed conorete are based on full load deliveries. One small load 0 complete an order larger than & full truck load is allowed st the quoted price. There will be & small load fee for a partial laad
order, or multiple call-back orders.

TAXES:Anyexciseursa.lﬁh:msihn.tmm'mxybaieviedbyanysmmorpoliﬁulaubdivisionmaddiﬁom]chuguto}‘ 1 Any ion for nong of said excise or salos tax must be presented in writing to Seller
by Purchaser priot 1o time for payment of such taxes by Seller.

IV. MISCELLANEOUS

QUOTE ACCEPTANCE: Prices quoted are subject to acceptance within 30 days. By pting this Project Q ion, the recipient agrees that it will, and it will cause its di officers, employees and rep ives to use
the Project Quotation and al! of ihe information contained therein only to evaluate a specific job with Dolese and for no ather purpose and shall return this Project Quotation together with any copies to Dolese upon request. The
Project i i fidential ial which ig non-publi¢ information concerning Dalesz and its products. Receipt of this Project Quotation constitutes your ac) ledg that you will maintain the infi i

contained herein in strictest confidence.
CLAD[S:Astoanymnthurwhmeinhmhuarimmdswmakzac]aimagﬁnstkﬂu,wﬁuenmﬁuemustbegivmdeluprmmlyupmdimverynffamuponwhichthec]ahnmayhebased,andSelleuhllhogimﬁlll
opportunity to investighte them_ Otherwiss, said claim shail be deemed waived.

FORM OF CONTRACT: Seller is a supplier of ials, within the ing of appticable laws and regulations, and i not to be deemed 2 subcontractor,

ARBITRATION: Any and all disputes arising under the terms of performance of this contract shall be resolved by an independent arbitrator to be chosen by the parties.

GOVERNING LAW: This contract shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Oklahoma.




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: rco 66
Projact Name Norman Central Library
Fiinteo Job # 17038 City of Norman Contract number K-1617-83
TO: Terry Floyd Subfect:
Morman Municipal Authority
201 West Gray
Norman, Ok 73070

In Acrondance with our contract agreement, for your review and acceptance, we submit this cost proposal

Em:

Summary: Costs per RFI#293 to provide framed stem wall at the staff lounge to seat the perimeter wall diffusers.

NTP DATE:
CORDate:  11/7/2018

LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS, SUBCONTRACTS

Direct Labor
Labor Burden {58% "8um of 6l Finteo Lobor)
Direct Materigls
Direct Subcontracts
SUBTOTAL 1
EXPENSES OM LABOR AND MATERIALS
Consumables {5.0% of Labar)
Small Tegls (5.0% of Laber)
SUBTOTAL 2
EXPENSES ON LABOR, LABOR BURDFN, MATERIALS
Data Processing {.2E% of labor, hurdan, and malerials)
Safety {1.0% of labor, burden, and matsrials)
Warranty (1.0% of lzbor, burdsr, and meterigls)
SUBTOTAL 3
SUBCONTRACTOR BNBURANCE, CVERKEAD AND FEE
Bending {1-5% of Subcontracts and Seif Performed)
Buildeis Pk Insiranos £.08% of Subcontracts)
Overhead o Subcontracts {10% of Subcontracts)
Fee on Subconfracts {10% of Subcontracts)
Leed Dumpster (1% of Subcontracts and Salf Performed)
SUBTOTAL 4
SELF PERFORMED WORK BNSURANCE, OVERHEAD AND FEE
Bidrs Risk Insurance {8 % of Subs and Self Pasformer) work}
Owarhead on Flinteo Work (10%ofSanPfoormdwoak+Bnﬂdlhs)
Fes on Flintco Work (10% of Self Parformed work+ Bond/ Ins)

SUBTOTAL §

L2 L ]
B8

1405

)

1,547

g

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

OWNER

Flinico, Inc
Vel

Cristine Winchester Temy Flowd
11712018

Date Date



Ao

Oklahoma City, OK WORKSHEEGTB
Job Number 17039 - Norman Central Library
LABOR MATERIAL [ TOTAL
|_DESCRIPTION | AREA JUNIT| MHRS | RATE | COST| QTY | COST| U.P.
Timberiake T&M | | I | I | I [ $1,055 ]
Layout : | | 3][$30.00] $90 | | [ $90 ]
AGC Material | | I I | ! I [ 78350 ]
i ! I I I ] I I |
RN A [ I- ; I | |
WYL B [ [ e ]
| S N I I- L I ]
| 4 - I I [ | I |
Subcontractor Total $1.405
Flintco Self-Perform $90

Prinfed: 11/7/2018

Page: 1 of 1



TIMEBERILAKE

Interiors

Date:

11/6/2018

Proposal Request #:

23R

P.0.Box 54985, OKC., OK 732154 Project: Norman PC Library
Phone 405-840-8377 Fax 405-840-1096 Location: Norman, OK.
Description for Change: Work: Incurred
Knee Wall in Room 202
Materials Cost Code Unit Unit Cost Total
2-1/2" DW Studs 701200M 100]LF 0.48 47.50
2-_1/ " Track 7:91200M 120 5 0.48 57.00
5/8" Type X 701200M 256|SF 0.35 89.60
Soundcaulk 701200M 6| Tube! 4,50 27.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Tools / Fasteners 701200M 1lea 0.00 0.00
Sales Tax 8.625% 19.0?
Subtotal 240.17
Labor Cost Code Unit Unit Cost Total
Journeyman framing 7556001 8]7hr 35.00 280.00
Journeyman Sheetrock 7556001 8|/hr 35.00 280.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
EM / Supervisor 701051 2t/hr 50.00 100.00
Subtotal 660.00
Equipment Cost Code Unit Unit Cost Total
- 000
0.00
Sales Tax 8.750% 0.00
Subtotal ] 0.00
Subcontractors Cost Code Total
701300M
Inclusions:
Cleanup to a central location Total Raw Costs 900.17
Equipment for our work only Gen Req'ments,
Exclusions: Insurance,Bond 2% 18.00
Trash Removal from Site & Trash Receptacles Subtotal 918.17
All Rough Carpentry, Blocking & Backing OH/Profit 15% 137.73
All Tape, Bed & Paint 0.00
All Caulking, Sealants & Grouting Total Change Order Proposal 1,055.00
All Attachment by Bolting or Welding CO due Date

All premium expense fOT as a result of any acceleration of schedule or as a result of delays caused by others Is excluded.

All temporary enclosures, lighting, ventilation,heating &/or utilities

Timberlake Interiors reserves the right to withdraw this pricing if not accepted in writing within {30) days of the

date of this proposal. CO's must be received by our office within {15) days after work is completed or PR issue date.

Additional work will only be performed and furnished following a written chonge order signed by GC & Timberlake Interiors.

Accepted By Authorized Agent:
Date:




ARCHITECTURAL GLAZING CONCEPTS LILC

1275 Kinder Street Phone # 4I7-725-2577
Niva MO G5669 Fax #417-725-2613

DATE: 9/24/18 Change Order Request

PROJECT: Norman Central Library
LOCATION:

WE PROPOSE:

To furnish brake metal for RFI 293.

ADD to Contract: $350.00(Three Hundred Fifty Dollars)

STANDARD EXCLUSIONS: Demolition, Opening Prep, Skylights, Canopies, Fascia, Soffits, Custom or New Extrusions, Steel
Tubes, Angles or Channels, Field Testing, Lab Fees, Permits or Fees, Attic Stock or Spare Parts, Liguidated Damages, Additional
Insured, Temporary Enclosures, Protection of Glass or Materjais, Overtime Premiums, Overtime Premiums, Back-Charges Without
Our Written Consent, Display Cases, Electrical Connections, Card Readers, Power Operators, Final Keying, Broad Form
Indemnification, Clean-up Associated With Other Trades, Wood Blocking, Structural Supports, Structural Adequacy of Surrounding
Conditions, P, E. Stamps and Calculations, Sunshades, Framed Mirrors, Interior Break Metal or Stool Trim, Casework Items, Window
Treatments (Blinds-Etc.), Screens, Engincering, Special Samples, Mock-ups, Special Testing, Insulation, Fire Safing, Protective
Coatings, Master Keyed Cylinders, Thru Wall Flashing, Coping, Special Trim, Window Washer Brackets or Supports, Final Cleaning,
Protection, Storage, Bonds, All Items Not Generally Associated With Our Trade.

PROPOSAL IS BASED ON OUR STANDARD $2.000.000 LIABILITY POLICY
Kevivv Majors

30 DAYS NET - TAX EXCLUDED ON MATERIALS - MONTHLY INVOICING

SUBJECT TO THESE CONDITIONS: This proposal supersedes all others previously given and no representations other than those
included in this or attached sheets and drawings are binding upon this firm. Werk will be executed as promptly as possible upon
receipt of order subject to any conditions beyond our control as strikes, acts of God etc. An extra charge will be made for afl overtime
work, we do not replace breakage or damage unless directly caused by our employees. We reserve the right to correct any clerical
errors prior to acceptance. If this bid is not accepted within thirty (30) days, we reserve the right to withdraw, Should you accept this
estimate yet, use your own contract form, it is understood that we will incorporate and make a part thereof a true copy of this proposal.
Any disputes or differences shall be subject to arbitration, if desired by either party to contract.

Page1of1l
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CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: _ pco 67
Project Name Nomman Central Library
Flintco Joks # 17039 City of Norman Contract number K-1617-83
TO: Temy Floyd Subject: RFI#31201
Norman Municipal Authority
201 West Gray
] Norman, Ok 73070
In Accordance with our contract agreament, for your review and acceptance, we submit this cost proposal [ NTP DATE:
COR Dats: 12/472018
SUMMARY Costs to grind down the concrete at the elevator thresholds so access floor panels can continue across and provide a better aesthetic. Cost
agreed upen not to exceed was $2K so PCO is being slashed to the agreed upon amount.
LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS, SUBCONTRACTS
Direct Labor s 940
Labor Burden (58% *Sum of all Flintce Labor) 3 545
Direct Materisis $ 164
Diract Subconracts ] .
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 1,649
EXPENSES ON [.ABOR AND MATERIALS
Consumabias (5.0% of Labor) 74
Smalf Tools {5.0% of Labow) 74
SUBTOTAL 2 § 149
EXPENSES ON LABOR, LAROR BURDEN, MATERIALS
Data Processing (0.25% of labor, burden, and meterials) 4
Safety {1.0% of labor, burden, and materials) 18
Warranty {1.0% of labor, burden, and materiaie) 16
SUBTOTAL 3 $ 37
SUBCONTRACTOR INSURANCE, OVERHEAD AND FEE
Bonding (1.5% of Subcontracls end Self Performad) 3 27.52
Buliders fisk nsuranea (.08% of Subconiracts) -
varhaad on Subconirests (10% of Subcontracts) -
Fag on Suboontents {10% of Subcontracts) -
lseg Dharapstar {1% of Subconfracts and Sel Parlorricd) 16
SUBTOTAL 4 3 44
SELF PERFORMED WORK INSURANGE, OVERHEAD AND FEE
Eidre Riak Insurence {.8 % of Subs erd Self Peiformer work) $ 1
vechead on Flimtee Work {10% of Salf Pesfermed works Bond / Tris) $ 185
Fee o Fintee Work {10% of Seff Perfemmed works Bond / fis) $ 185
SUBTOTA. $ 38)
OTAL
FLINTCO OWNER $2,000
Crisfine Winchester Terry Floyd
121412018
Date Bute




FLINTCO

67
Oklahoma City, OK WORKSHEET
Job Number 17039 - Norman Central Library
LABOR MATERIAL | TOTAL
[_DESCRIPTION | AREA JUNIT| MHRS | RATE | COST| QTY | COST | UP.

General Labor |

32 ] $25.00 ] $300 |

Supervision t

4] $35.00 | $140 |

[I

Printed: 12/4/2018

Flintco Self-Perform Total

$1,104

Page: 1 of 1



f Tl AND MATZRIAL, TICKEY

Froject: Norman Central Library
Sescription:  Fopdoer Yntesholdh -PFITF3iz R
Zontractor: ]:\:u\-ca _

__Eie::te@kéu I5 ¢ ||123("8 __

s oAt N R AR TR e Ll
- Houts Description of Work/Material/Equipment
3 _ I | 4 wE1B |
Generaf Labor|(2) X = days = 32 ™ . o Ao reglaa S'@ £ fanb!
(@) > 32y ek [ cinte doww Hha & Elabit
Supervisicn Labor O) Fot Y Yaass
Dperator Labor
Wiaterial
Pa laey ol Prognond Tades
Equipment IM' v ~‘-gd5 — .\%U.s\'\ 4 {oe ‘z Gi: Piowm
e Ty B ,___m.‘i,, S T I DA o S g
: I:LII\TC{Z} SUPER%N 1 ENDENT VERiFICATION
Name: ?dd' g\c@r Signature: %/%-

Cost Code: /
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TLINTCO

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: rco 68

Project Name Norman Central Library

Flintco Job # 17039 City of Norman Contract number K-1617-83
TO: Temy Floyd Subject: RF| #303
Norman Municipal Authority
201 Wes! Gray
Noman, Ok 73070
In Accordance with our contract agreotment, for your raview and acceptance, wa submit this coat proposal | NTP DATE:
COR Date; 21112018
SUNMMARY T&M to create a plenum box for the air highway under the concrete panels at L1N. This Is the only condition where an AH Is under concrete
panels and against a brick wall. Measuras were taken that were less intrusive ineluding placing backer rod within the stringers, caulking all of the
stringers, caulking the brick wall. These wera all unsuccessful because there is an extremely tight standard for the air highways; the allowable
lsakage is only 11cfm at 0.5 wg which is 5x the pressure elsewhere and about 15% of the leakage allowed elsewhere.

LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS, SUECONTRACTS

Direct Labor g 280
Labor Burden {58% “Sum of all Flintco Laber) $ 162
Diract Materials [ -
Direct Subcontracts g 2,120
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 2,5M
EXPEMSES ON LABOR AND MATERIAL S
Consumables (5.0% of Labor) "
Small Tools {6.0% of Lebor) 2
SUBTOTAL 2 [3 &4
EXPENSES ON LABOR, LABOR BURDEM, MATERIALS
Data Processing {0.25% of labor, burden, and materials) i
Safety (1.0% of labor, burden, and materials) 4
Wammanty (1.0% of labor, burden, and materials) ]
SUBTOTAL 3 $ 10
SUBCCHMTRACTOR INSURANGE, OVERHEAR AND FEE
Bonding (1.6% of Subechiracts and Seif Performed) ¢ 20.28
Builders Risk Insurance {-08% of Subcontracts} 2
Overhead on Subcontracts {10% of Subgontracts) 23
Fae on Subcontracts (1% of Subconfructs) 253
Leed Dumpstor (1% of Bubcontracts end Seif Performed) 26
SUBTOTAL 4 g 493
SELF PERFORMED WORK INSURANCE, OVERHEADR AND FEE
Bldrs Risk ineurance (.6 % of Bubs and Seif Performad worl ¢ 18
Overhead on Flintco Waork {10% of Salf Ferformad works Bond / Ins) $ 48
Fes on Flintco Work {30% of Sell Performed worler Bond f Ins) $ 48
SUBTOTAL 5 $ 11
TOTAL[§ 32341
FLINTCO OWNER
Cristine Winchester Tosry Fioyd per not-to-exceed

1271172018

agreed upon

Date Date

amount



FLINTCO

68
Oklahoma City, OK WORKSHEET
Job Number 17039 - Norman Central Library
LABOR MATERIAL TOTAL
[__DESCRIPTION | AREA JUNIT| MHRS | RATE | COST] QTY | cOST [ U.P.
Flintco (pedestal
removal and 81 $35.00 | $280 $280
replacement)
Quality/ Tyler Sheet
Metal 32,128
| ] I I I I [ J
i | I I [ | I |
| I I - i { i
I ] [ - I I- i ] Bt
T I I U LR | i
sy - I - |
~Flinfco Self-Perform Total $0
Subcontractor Total $2,129

Prinfed: 12/11/2018

Page: 1 of 1



Norman Public Library Central

TOTAL MATERIAL/SUB COST
TOTAL LABOR COST
TOTAL OTHER DIRECT COST
TOTAL PRICE
OVERHEAD  10%
SUBTOTAL

PROFIT 10%

1,674.00

85.71

1,759.71

175.97

1,935.68

193.57

2,129.25

Quality Plumbing & Heating

BOND
TOTAL PRICE
DATE December 11,2018  FIRM NAME
TITLE President BY

We Agree hereby to make the change (s) specified sbove at this price

(signature)

$2,129.25

PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT

ACCEPTANCE OF CHANGE ORDER

DATE FIRM NAME

TITLE BY

(authorized signature)



CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

T i‘ FROM: i I
Flinico Quality Plumbing & Heating of Noyman, Ine,
2302 8. 431 Highland Parkoway
(Okiahoma City, OK. 73129 Norman, OK 73069
[ p— il —
CONTRACT FOR (Wolk 0 bt perinind) PROPOSED TOTAL DONTRACT PRICE
RF1 #303 Air Lid I
[FIRCHASE REQUEST NIMBER PROJECT NUMBER WORK LOCATION
. Norman Public Library Central
UNIT MR COBT (5.12%) COSTS (40X] OTHER.
‘mmm HEM OF GQUANTITY SUBCONTRACTOR (SH%) MAN- Wm—‘_l torem LIHE
MEASLRE N TOTAL HOURS RATE TOTAL Le mase TOTAL
1 |Sheet Metal Ea, 1.00 1,674.00 - 47.00 - 85.71 1,759 71
2 |Total 1,674.00 - 85.71 1,759.71




$400 S Hattie Ave OKC, OK 73129
Phone (405) 672-5344 o Fax (405) 672-1825

| — > |t VI o oo
December 11%2018
Quality Plumbing & Heating

Reference: Norman Central Library Change Order - RFI#303-PCO#GE Alr Highway Lid
David,

We arc pleased to quote the additional cost to furnish and install sheet metal Jid on first floor Air Highway as per
RFI-303 PC(-68.

Included:
o Furnish and install Sheet metal fid on Air Highway

0 Tax

Excluded;

B Alitems not listed gs included above

(] Duct Ingulation — Liner and Wrap

QO Duct Cleaning

Q All Ceiling remowal, vepuir, and / or installation

2 All Sheetrock Work

Labor: 22 bhours 51,030
Materiak: $354
Overhead (10%); 3138
Profit (10%): 3152
Total: $1,674

Flease contact me if you have any guestions or require additional information,

Sincerely,

Dt Cooens

Dale Graves, Project Manager




FLINT
Constracti

e Solutions CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: rco 69

Project Name Noman Central Library
Flintco Job # 17039 City of Norman Contract number K-1317-83
TO: Temy Floyd Subject: RFI#315
Norman Municipal Authority
201 West Gray
Narman, Ok 73070
In Accordance with our contract agreement, for your review and acceptance, we submit this cost proposal
NTP DATE: ‘
COR Date: 11/8/2018
Summary: Costs per RFI #315 to change from keyless locks to digilocks for LKR-02 lockers in level 2 wellness room.

Exclusfons:

LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS, SUBCONTRACTS
Direct Labor
Labor Burden {58% "Sum of ali Flinico l.abor)
Direct Materials
Direct Subcontracts

BUBTOTAL 1
EXPENSES ON LABOR AND MATERIALS
Consumables (5.0% of Labor)
Small Toois {5.0% of Labor)
SUBTOTAL 2

EXPENSES ON LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS

Data Processing (0.25% of laber, burden, and materials)
Safety (1.0% of iabor, burden, and materials)
Warranty {1.0% of iabor, burden, and materials)
SUBTOTAL 3
SUBCONTRACTOR INSURANCE, OVERHEAD AMD FEE
Bonding {1.5% of Subcontracis and Self Performed)
Builders Risk Insurance {-08% of SBubconiracts)
Overhead on Subcontracts {10% of Subcontracts)
Fee on Subcontracts (10% of Subcontracts)
Leed Dumpster {1% of Subcontracts and Seif Performed)

SUBTOTAL 4

SELF PERFORMED WORK INSURANCE, OVERHEAD AND FEE
Bldrs Rigk Insurance {6 % of Subs and Sslf Parformed work)
Overhead on Fiintco Work {10% of Self Parformed work+ Bond / Ins)
Fee on Flintco Work {10% of Seif Performed work+ Bond / Ins}

SUBTOTAL &

s -
5 -
3 -

) 1,224
g 1,224
E

$ -
18
122
122
12
§ 276
] 5
$ 1
3 1
3 11

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Flintco, inc OWNER
Cristine Winchester Terry Floyd
11/8/2018

Date Date
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Oklahoma City, OK WORKSHEET
Job Number 17039 - Norman Central Library

LABOR MATERIAL | TOTAL

[_DESCRIPTION | AREA [UNIT| MARS | RATE | COST| QTY [ COST| UP,
Bestco L | | | | I JoL) [ $1,224 ]
E j| I l | | o | |
l L T i l S ]
| DTS ] | l L1 1
= [ T I- [ P | ]
| IR N I | ] ] i ] 1
B ] 2 I i I |
[T l L [ o] |
Subcontractor Total $1,224

Flintco Self-Perform $o

Frinted: 11/8/2018 Page: 1 of 1



BEST COMPANIES

SPECIALTY PRODUCTS SINCE 1971

11/5/18

Cristine Winchester

Flintco, LLC

RE: Add for Digital Locks for LKR-02 Lockers at Norman Central Library

Cristine,

The cost for Digital Locks for LKR-02 Lockers, including materials, freight & sales tax is
$136.00 per lock for a total cost of $1,224.00.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need further information.

Thank you,

Chris Harrefl
Best Companies, Inc.

- dryvit
b msmmssizss  WHUFCOR -—’Y}:_ng frenco)

14801 BRISTOL PARK BLVD. EDMOND, OK 73013 P 405.840.1077 F 405.840.5277
WWW.BESTCOMPANIESQOK.COM



FLINTCO
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: pco 70

Project Mame Morman Central Library

Flinice Job # 17039 City of Nurman Contract number K-1617-83
TO: Terry Floyd Subject: PR#11

Noman Municlpal Authority

201 West Gray

Norman, Ok 73070

(in Accordante with or contract agreement. Tor ur review and acceptancs, we submit fhis cost propoest [ KTP DATE: T
COR Date: 12118/2018
SUNMMARY Costs for (5) added floor boxes on lavel 3 meeting reom and miscellaneous relocations. Recent FFE meetings Indicale that not all PR #11 moves

HISTORICAL NOTES

111618
RF1#322 - Plaza Junction Box Clerification response confimed deleted JBs. Credit will be added to PR #11 cosis.

11/26/18
Frime awslting vendor response for sdded FDM & FRa. IFC0O assessing in the feld following pressure tests this week to enswure all maveebdds
will nGt impact HVAL,

12141118

ROM i= $7K for all priority Isvel moves, Gost is almoet solely is in electrical Jabor and material and wag reduced from $10K by revising the
relocations requasted at (4) duct clashes with TH,

LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALE, SUBGONT RACTS
Direct Labor

$ 860

Labor Burden (58% *Sum of all Flintco Labor) $ 567

Direct Materials $ -

Direct Subcontracts $ 3083
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 5,812
EXPENSES ON LABOR AND MATERIALS

Consumables (5.0% of Labe) 76

Small Tools (£.0% of i abar) 76
SUBTOTAL 2 $ 152
EMPENSES ON LABOR, LAROR BURDEN, MATERIALS

Dats Processing {0.26% of labor, burdsn, and freterials) 4

Safoty (1.0% ot {sbor, Hurcen, o materals) i85

Werranty {1.0% of fabor, burden, snd materials) 15
SUBTOTAL % [ 4
SUBCONTRACTOR INSURANCE, OVERHEAD AND FEE

Bonding (1.6% of Subcontracts and Seif Performed) $ SEAG

Builders Risk Insurance (.0B% of Subconiracts) 3

Overhead on Subcontracts (10% of Subconiracts) 400

Fee on Subcontracts {10% of Subconiracts) 400

Lead Dumpster (1% of Subcontrects and Self Performed) 55
SUBTOTAL & $ 943
SELF PERFORMED WORK INSURANCE, OVERHEAD AND FEE

Eldrs Risk Insurance (.6 % of Subs and Se)f Parformed work) § 40

Gverhead on Flintco Work {10% of Salf Pesformad worlks Bond / ins) $ 161

Foo on Flinten Work (10% of Saff Performed wotkt Bond/ Ins) $ 161
SUETOTAL 5 $ 361

TOTAL! $ 7,001 |

FLINTCO OWNER
Crisfine Winchester Teny Floyd

12/18/2018
Dale Date



T LINTCO
70

Oklahoma City, OK WORKSHEET
Job Number 17039 - Norman Central Library

LABOR MATERIAL TOTAL
L_DESCRIPTION | AREA |UNIT] MHRS | RATE | COST| QTY | COST U.P.
Flintco-Layout,
Cieaﬁ;‘;’.d::fd“:g'"ow_ 32 | $30.00 | $960 $960
Through
Prime l .»‘- | I I ] E | $3,995 ]
i | I I ] E I =
i f=u]] I | E ] I Bl
| i 1 I - | R 1 J
[ L [ - | I- ! iz { 5]
[ i | - [ [- * 2 Al |
|5 ] { - ! i L i | J
Flintco Self-Perform Total $960
Subcontractor Total $3,995

Printed: 12/18/2018 Page: 1 of 1



PRIME ELECTRIC CO. /400 8. Coltrane, Edmond, OK 73034 « (405) 359-9190

TO: Flintco Construction Expires 12/25/2018
Project Norman Public Library Centrai
COR No. 20
COR Title PR11 fioor boxes COR Date 12/18/2018
Revision Date
COR Material Labor Equipment
ltem No Description Qty Hours Costs Type Cost
1 3/4" EMT 45.00 29.88 3.02 S 128.89 DIJE S 9.67
2 |5-#12 THHN 50.00 5645| 200 % 8550f DIE |$ 641
3 |BREAKER TERMINATIONS 2.00 3.05] 081 |3$ 3446} DIE [$ 258
4 |PDM (MINOR) 1.00 2196 | 126 |3 53.82) DIE |$  4.04
5 [RAISED FLOOR BOXES (MINOR) 5.00 2625 610 1S 26078} DIE |$ 1956
6  |PDM-FLOOR BOX {QUOTE) 1.00 149291 | o000 }§ - DIE {$ -
7 ROTATE FLOOR BOX - APPROX 19.00 23,75 2.38 S 101.53 DIE 5 7.61
8  [RELOCATE FLOOR BOX - APPROX 53.00 13250} 1325 |$ 566.44! DIE |$ 4248
9  |FREIGHT 1.00 104.50 $ - DIE |$ -
10  |STAGING 6.80] 097 |5 4155f DIE |$ 312
11 SAFETY COORDINATION/DOCUMENTATION 151 S 64.55 DIE S 4.84
12 |REWORK PANEL SCHEDULE 1.00 519) 122 |3§ 52.16] DE |$ 391
13 |UPDATE AS-BUILTS 1.00 519| 122 |$ 5216| DIE |$ 391
14 5 - DIE |$ -
15 S - DJE S -
16 |DEDUCT TO CMIT 4 ) BOXES AND CIRCUIT {HP12-10) AS SHOWN $ - DIE {$ -
17  |ON SHEET ME0D2.2 PER RFI#322 3 - DIE |§ -
18 f1"pvC 60.00 (42.54){ (3.36) |$ (14364)f DIE |$ (10.77)
19 3-#10 THHN 66.00 (68.11)] (1.85) S (79.00) DIE S (5.93)
20 JUNCTION BOXES 4.00 {80.52)] (6.60) |5 (282.15) DIE S {21.16)
21 ' BE - DE |$ -
22 s - DJE 3 -
23 $ - DIE |3§ -
24 $ - DIE (S -
25 $ - DIE |$ -
26 $ - DE {5 -
27 $ "DIE {$ -
Totals{ $ 1,717.25| 2192 |$ $
Labor Burden| $
Sales Tax - Yes 8.75%| §  150.26
Total Raw Costs (Labor+Labor Burden+Material+Equipment+Tax} | S 3,257.60
Project Management Expense| $ -
Overhead @ 10%] $ 325.76
Profit @ 5% $ 179.17
Supervision| $ 232.89
. Bonds - No| $ -
GRAND TOTAL| $ 3,995.42
NOTES:

Proposal excludes cutting, patching, or painting of any surface unless specifically included above.
Proposal assumes all work to be performed during normal working hours and does not include an y overtime unless show|
No work to begin until written authorization for this proposal.




g FLINTCO
Consiructive Solutions CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: pco

71
Project Name Norman Central Library
Flintco Job # 17039 Chty of Norman Contract number K-1617-83
TO: Teny Floyd Subject: RFI#315
Norman Municipal Authority
201 West Gray
Nomnan, Ok 73070
In Accordance with our conlract agreement, for your review and acceptance, we submit this cost proposal
NTP DATE:
CORDats:  11/8/2018
Summary: Costs per RFI #313 and comespondence with Modus/MSR to reroute the vent pipe currently exposed in a framed cove to avoid it all together.
Terry verbally approved of the costs in QAC on 11/8/18.
Exclusions:
LABCR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS, SUBCONTRACTS
Direct Labor 5 -
Labor Burden (58% *Sum of all Flintco Labor) $ -
Diract Materials 5 -
Direct Subcontracts $ 2,003
SUBTOTAL 1 [ 2,003
EXPENSES ON LABOR AND MATERIALS
Consumables {5.0% of Labor} -
Small Tools {5.0% of Labor) -
SUBTOTAL 2 3 -
EXPENSES OM LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS
Data Processing {0.25% of labor, burden, and materials)
Safety {1.0% of labor, burden, and materials)
Warmanty {1.0% of iabur, burden, and materiais) -
SUBTOTAL 3 $ -
SUBCOGNTRACTOR INSURANCE, OVERHEAD AND FEE
Bonding (1.5% of Subcontracts and Self Performed) 30
Builders Risk Insurance {.08% of Subconiracis} 2
Cverhead on Subcontracts {10% of Subcontracis) 200
Fee on Subcontracts (10% of Subcontracts) 200
Leed Dumpster (1% of Subconiracts and Self Performed) 20
SUBTOTAL 4 § 452
SELF PERFORMED WORK INSURANCE, OVERHEAD AND FEE
Bldrs Risk Insurance {6 % of Subs and Self Parformed work) H 15
Overhead on Flintco Work {10% of Seif Performed work+ Bond / Ins) $ 1
Fee on Flintco Work {10% of Seif Performed work+ Bond / Ins) $ 1
SUBTOTAL 5 § 13
T T EETI——————————,
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL 2,473

Flintco, Inc OWNER
Cristne Winchaster TFemy Floyd
11/8/2018

Date Date



ANTCO

Oklahoma City, OK WORK%
Job Number 17039 - Norman Central Library
LAEOR MATERIAL | TOTAL
[__DESCRIPTION | AREA JUNIT| MHRS | RATE ] COST| QTY | COST | U.P.
Quality l | I | [ | ; [ $2,0037]
j { 1 ] | | 3|
| H I 2 I | | i =]
I e | 1 | | ! [ |
{ T i I- | 2% S| 0|
E * - ! [ el ] |
% | [- | B h k- ! 1
| R R E | [- ! % Hos i | |
Subcontractor Total $2,003
Flintco Self-Perform $0

Printed: 11/8/2018

Page: 1 of 1



CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN

TO: FROM: | | |
Flintco Quality Plumbing & Heating of Norman, Inc.
2302 S. Prospect 431 Highland Parkway
Qklahoma City, OK 73129 Norman, OK 73069

PROPOSED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE

CONTRACT FOR (Work ko be perfoms
Relocating Vent Pipe out of Light Cove
HUMBER

[PURCHASE REQUEST [FROJECT NUMBER 'WORK LOCATION
Norman Public Library Cental
TNIT MATERIAL COST (5,1250) TABOR COSTS (40%) OTHER.
LINE NO.| TIEM OF QUANTITY SUBCONTRACTOR (5.44%)_ MAN- AVERAGE DEECT CISTS LINE
MEASURE TNIT TOTAL TIoURS RATE TGTAL Canon sorome TOTAL

1 |Demo Existing Vent Pipe Ea. 1 - - 2.00 47.00 94.00 37,60 131.60
2 |3" CINH Pipe Ea. 40 7.10 284.00 550 47.00 258.50 117.94 660.44
2 [3" CI NH Fittings & Couplings Ea. 3 14.10 42.30 2.52 47.00 118.44 49.54 210.28
2 |3" Clevice Hanger & Assembly Ea. 12 8.90 106.80 9.60 47.00 451.20 185.95 743.95
3 |Cut Holes & Seal Sheetrock Ea. 3 50.00 150.00 1.50 47.00 70.50 35.88 256.38
4 |Total 583.10 992.64 426.91 2,002.65




Cristine Winchester

From: Tom Haller <tom@msrdesign.com>

Sent: Friday, November 2, 2018 11:17 AM

To: ‘Terry.Floyd@NormanOK.gov'; Willam Harrell (wharreli@adgoke.com); Leslie Tabor
(tabor@adgokc.com) (tabor@adgokc.com)

Cc: Ethan Treisa; Zack Blair; Tyler Luttenegger; Cristine Winchester:

'Iwells@pioneeriibrarysystem.org’; ‘caroline@pioneerlibrarysystem.org’;
jwaltman@tmparch.com’; Matthew Kruntorad
Subject: RE: NCL | RF] #313

Terry and ADG.

Meodus, Flintco, and 1 have been having a conversation revolving around an “exposed” pipe just outside of the Family
Restroom, in the Children’s Room. The reason | put “exposed” in quotations is because the reason we would see this
pipe is because it passes through a recessed cove In the ceiling. [t would be noticeable as fong as you are close to that
wall or walking into those restrooms. Cne solution would be to paint it white, but it would stil! be noticeable. The other
solution would be to move it as the diagram drawn below, by Tyler at Modus, shows, After getting a ROM from Flintcao,
the price to do the work comes out to be roughly $2000, which seems to be pretty reascnable to all parties. MSR and
Modus recersmend this sojution and we would like to check if you agree, Please let us know if this would be an
acceptable way to proceed,

Thank you.

Tom Haller. Associgte
8123758708 1

M S R www. msrdesign.com

We entlen lives and dis envitaiwnent trangh design

From: Cristine Winchester <cristine.winchester@flintca.com>

Sent: Friday, November 2, 2018 8:16 AM

To: Tyler Luttenegger <tluttenegger@modus-eng.com>

Cc: Tom Hallar <tom @msrdesign.cam>; Ethan Trelsa <ethan.trelsa@flintco.com>; Zack Blair <zblair@flintco.coms
Subject: RE: NCL | RFI #313

Tyler — yes, this solution is possible. The quoted price from Quality is $2K, please see breakdown below and
advise,

TaF
OF | ANy LA
IO
oL ) : : - : Bis,
Ea_| 48 7% 20400 5%0| aro0 2650 M 550448
Ea 3 )] 4230 2R am e 4854 w8
Ko | B g% K650 950] s7on 4512 1 833
£a 3 2 o A e 030, b3 25X
snm 2254 260 200255
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From: Tyler Luttenegger [mailto:tluttenegger@modus-eng.com
Sent: Monday, October 29, 2018 10:58 AM

To: Cristine Winchester <cristine.winchester@flintco.com>

Cc: Tom Haller <tom@msrdesign.com>
Subject: NCL | RFI #313

Cristine,

Before formally responding to RFI #313 | wanted to run a potential solution by you so you can check with the plumber
on the feasibility. in order to avoid having the pipe visible in the cove, a potential solution is to run the pipe west so we
can cross grid AD just to the West of where the cove ends. From there we would route back to the existing roof
penetration. We are hoping they can just relocate some of the piping that is already instalied. Please let us know if this
is feasible and what the potential cost would be so we can weigh it against having the pipe visible.

Thanks!

Tyler

" B L
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FLINTCO

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: pco 72

Project Name Norman Central Library
Flintco Job # 17039

City of Norman Contract number K-1617-83

TO: Terry Floyd Subject:
Norman Municipai Authority
201 West Gray
Norman, Ok 73070

RFI #300

| NTP DATE:

In Accordance with cur contract agreement, for your review and acceptance, ws submif this cost propossl

SUMMARY T&M to cut transfer ducts flush within the east wall at Storytime Room because where they were kept the RS light from running recessed with

sloped cefling.

COR Date: 1201112018

LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, IATERIALS, SUBCONTRACTS

Direct Labor
Labor Burden (58% *Sum of all Filntee Labor)
Direct Materials
Direct SBubcontracts
SUBTOTAL 1
EXPENSES ON LABOR AND MATERIALS
Cansymables (5.0% of Labor)
Smali Teols (5.0% of Labor)
SUBTOTAL 2
EXPENSES O LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS
Data Processing (0.25% of labor, burden, and matsrials)
Safety {1.0% o lahor, biwden. and materials)
Warranty {1.0% of labor, burdas, Ay matetals)
SUBTOTAL 3

SUBCONTRACTOR INSURANCE, OVERHEAD AND FEE

$ ‘
$ -
$ 3,010
5 3,990
T
$ -
& 45.15
2
api
3N
30
¢ 680
$ 22
$ 5
& 8
$ ET)

~TOTAIS 57

$3,000

Bonding {1.5% of Suhgontrasts and S9if Parformsd)
Buijiders Risk Insurance £.08% of Quboontracts) )
Overhead on Subcontracts (10% of Subeonirgets)
Fso on Subcontracts (10% of Subnontracts)
Lesd Dumpstar (1% of Bubeontracis and Solf Performad)
SUBTOTAL 4
SELF PERFORUTR WORK INSURANCE, OVERNEAD AND FEE
Bidrs Risk Insurance {6 % of Suhs and Ssif Parformed worly)
Gverhead on Flintco Work (10% of Saif Performead work: Bond / Ins)
Fes on Flintes Wark (19% of Salf Partormad work+ Bond / Ins)
SUBTOTALS
FLINTCD OWNER
Castine Winchestes Temy Floyd

121112018

per not-to-exceed
agreement

Date Date



FLINTCO

Oklahoma City, OK Wﬁ
Job Number 17039 - Norman Central Library
LABOR MATERIAL TOTAL
[_DESCRIPTION [AREA JUNIT] MHRS | RATE | COST| QTY | COST | UP.
Timberlake [ ! | | | | j [ 31271 |
Qua!ity;l;“I Teytlgelr Sheet $1,739
l E | I [ | ; | J
| | | I | | [ I |
i i I I |- ] I- ! |
| ! - I i- ] |- i |
i P I - | I | & | |
JRREE R ] - | P2 | J
Total $3,010

Prinfed: 12/11/2018

Page: 1 of 1
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TIMBERIL AKE Daie: 12/7/2018
Intericrs Proposal Request #: 26
P.C.Box 54985, OKC., OK 73154 Project: Norman PC Library
Phone 405-840-8377 Fax 405-840-1096 Location: Norman, OK.
Description for Change: Work: Incurred
RFI #325 - R8 Fixture Discrepancy
Materials Cost Code Unit Unit Cost Total
172" Drywall 701Z00M 208|SF 0.38 79.04
DW Studs 701200M 312[IF 0.54 168.48
Track 701200M 40|LF 0.49 19.60
0.00
- 0.00
0.00
0.00
Tools / Fasteners 701200Mm 1jea 15.00 15.00
Sales Tax 8.750% 24.69
Subtotal 306.81
Labor Cost Code Unit Umit Cost Total
Journeyman 701200 &[/hr 35.00 280.00
Journeyman 701200L 8|/hr 35.00 “280.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
PM / Supervisor 701051 al/hr 50.00 200.00
Subtotal 760.00_
Equipment Cost Code Unit Unit Cost Total
19" Scissor Lift 701037E 0.1]/day 150.00 15.00
) 0.00
Sales Tax 8.750% 1.31
Subto@al 16.31
Subcontractors Cost Code Total
701300M
Inclusions: _ ]
Cleanup to a central location Total Raw Costs 1,083.12
Equipment for cur work only Gen Reqg'ments,
Exclusions: Insurance,Bond 2% 21.66
Trash Removal from Site & Trash Receptacles Subtotal 1,104.78
All Rough Carpentry, Biocking & Backing OH/Profit 15% 165.72
All Tape, Bed & Paint 0.00
All Caulking, Sealants & Grouting Total Change Order Proposal 1,270.50
All Attachment by Bolting or Welding CO due Date

All premium expense /OT as a result of any acceleration of schedule or as a result of delays caused by others Is excluded.
All temporary enclosures, lighting, ventilation,heating &/or utilities

Timberlake Interiors reserves the right to withdraw this pricing if not accepted in writing within (30) days of the

date of this proposal. CO's must be received by our office within (15) days after work is completed or PR jssue date.

Additional work will only be performed and furnished following a written change order signed by GC & Timberlake Interiors.

Accepted By Authorized Agent:
Date:




Norman Public Library Central

TOTAL MATERIAL/SUB COST 1,367.00
TOTAL LABOR COST -
TOTAL OTHER DIRECT COST 69.99
TOTAL PRICE 1,436.99
OVERHEAD 10% 143.70
SUBTOTAL 1,580.69
PROFIT 10% 158.07
BOND -
TOTAL PRICE 1,738.76
DATE December 11,2018 FIRM NAME Quality Plumbing & Heating
TITLE President BY
(signature)
We Agree hercby to make the change (s) specified sbove st this price §1,738.76

PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT

ACCEPTANCE OF CHANGE ORDER

DATE FIRM NAME

TITLE BY

(authorized signature)



| CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE BREAKDOWN
T0; FROM; il |
Flinico Quality Plumbing & Heating of N Inc.
2302 5. Prospect 431 Higbland Parkway
Oklahoma City, OK 73129 [Norman, OK. 73069
T FOR (Work 7 : PROPOSED TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE
FROJECT NOMBGER ~ [FORK LOCATION
_ Norman Publie Library Central
[T . MATERIAL COST (.15 _LABORCOSTS (4R OFHER
LINE WO TEM OF | quAwTIY § SLECONTRACTOR 5.44%) MAN-___| AVERAGE e INE
FEASTRE ThIT TOTAL_ BOURE RATE FOTAL o TOTAL_
Sheet Metal Ea. 1 ‘ 1.00 1,367.00 - 47.00 | - 69.99 1,436.99
2 |Total . ) _ 1,367.00 - 69,99 1,436.99




Conainl

Tyler Sheot Fietal, Inc.

5400 S Hattie Ave OKC, OK 73129
Phone (405) 672-5344 ¢ Fax (405) 672-1825

December 11* 2018
Quality Plumbing & Heating

Reference: Norman Central Library Change Order — RFI#325 Transfer Ductwork Modifications (Revised)

David,

‘We are pleased to quote the additional cost to modify the transfer ductwork as shown on RFT #325.

Included:

a Labor to Modify Transfer Ductwork as shown
Q Tax

Q All items not listed as included above

& Duct Insulation - Liner and Wrap

Q Duct Cleaning

Q All Ceiling removal, repair, and / or installation
a All Sherirock Work

Laber: 22 hours

Material:

Overhead (10%):

Profit (10%):

Total:

S

$1,030
$100
$113
$124
$1,367

- T

Please contact me if you have eny questions or require additionsl information.

Sincerely,

Bt G

Dale Graves, Project Manager



FLINTCO

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: pco 75

Project Name Nomian Central Library

Flintco Job # 17039 Clty of Norman Contract number K-1617-83
TO: Teiry Flowd Subject: RFi #3398
Nomnan Municipal Authority
201 West Gray
Norman, Ok 73070
In Azcordance with our contract agreemen, for your review eng ecosplarice, wa submit this cost proposal j NTP DATE:
COR Date: 12/19/2018
Isusmary Due to the degraded state of the NW drive, costs anclosed 1o axtend drive to create a clean transition into the existing road.
Terry gave NTP via email on 11/20/18 for costs not-to-excesd $4K,

LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS, SUBCONTRACTS
Diract Labor
Labor Burden (58% “Sum of all Fllntco Labor)
Divect Materials
Dirett Subcontracts
SUSTOTAL 1
EXPENSES OGN LABOR AND WATERIALS
Consumahles {5.0% of Labor)
Smal Tools {5.0% of Labor)
SUBTOTAL 2

EXPENSES ON LABDR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS
Dazia (0.25% of labor, burden, and materials)

Safaty (1.0% of labor, burden, and materiais)
Wamenty (1.0% of lebor, burden, and materials)
SUBTOTAL 3
SUBCONITRACTOR INBURANCE, OVERKEED £053 FEE
Bonding {1.5% of Suhoortracts and Seff Ferfermard)
Builders Risk Insurance (.08% of Subcontracis)
Cverhead on Subpontracts {10% of Subcontracts)
Fa8 on Subcontracts Li0% of Subcontracts)
Lesd Dumpsier {1% of Bubcontracts ang Self Parformed)

BUBTOTAL 4
SELF PERFORMED WORK INSURANCE. OVERKEAD AND FEE

244
2
196
95
21

$ 445

4

Lok R

16
22
22

F e

TOTAL| $ 2,669

Bidrs Risk insurance {.6 % of Subs and Self Performed werk)
Overhead on Fiintco Work {10% of Belf Pecformed works Bond 1 ins)
Fae on Flintco Work {4Yoh of Self Performed woric» Bang / Ins)
FUBTOTAL 5
FLINTCO OWNER
Cristine Winchester Temy Flovd

12/20/2018
Cate



FLINTCO
75

Oklahoma City, OK WORKSHEET
Job Number 17039 - Norman Central Library

LABOR MATERIAL | TOTAL
[__DESCRIPTION | AREA JUNIT| MHRS ] RATE |COST| QTY J COST| U.P.

Layout | | ! 4] $30.00 [ $120 | { | $120 |
Connelly f= l I | ] | | $1,850 ]
[ | | ! I I { | ]
| | I I | | i { R
L I I | - : I I ]
L e [ I i r I ]
| i B I - |
SRR - I - =5

" Flintco Self-Perform Total ~ $120

Subcontractor Total $1,950

Printed: 12/20/2018 Page: 1 of 1
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ConneLry Paving Company

kbt s i 5 o, PR or i A [T T
s, CONCGRETE . oaph T ASPHALT
P e e T L RLtlh it - e cueds et i duim
December 19, 2018
‘ VIA EMAIL TO:
s veraiag FLINTCO CONSTURCTION A 3,2{,‘“’,,,';’;,;';‘?“'”
Attn: Christine Winchester
Following is our pricing for RFI #339- Partial Replacement of North Existing Approach
J.A. Connelly, S, at Norman Central Library. Morgan P, Connelly
1926-2003 Vice Preaident
Exclusions: Permit with City of Norman
ADDED SCOPE:
1. Existing approach at the North side of the parking lot is in very poor condition. We
AF Connally recommend sawcutting & demoing +/-5'D x 20°W of damaged concrete and replacing it
1808-1962 with 6”(#4000 PCC) prior to meeting/matching parking lot pour.
OUR Price for REI#339: Repair +/- 100sf of Existing Approach 3 _1950.00
4. Connally We will not proceed with this work until it has been approved by the owner and we’ve received
1803-1859 written authorization.
Sincerely,
Morgan Gonnelly ]
1882-1842
Ben Dougherty
{c) 405-306-5386
‘ (0) 405-943-8388
?é%,m 4 Ben@Connellypaving.com

P.O. Box 75450 » 917 . Tulsa Avenue » Oidahoma City, OK 73147-0450 » {4015) 543-8338 = Fax {405) 946-5821 » e-mail: epavingBack.com www.connellypaving.com



TLINTCO

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: rco 77
Project Name Norman Central Library
Flintoo Job # 17039 City of Norman Contract number K-1617-83
TO: Temy Floyd Subject: PR#11
Norman Municipal Authority
207 West Gray
Noman, Ok 73070
in Accordance with our contract agree for r review and acceptance, we submit this cost roposal [ NTP DATE:
COR Date: 1211912018
SUMMARY Costs to resoive missing column at vestibule by re Iacing it with channel in order to attach the stainless trim finish and reduce costs.
LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS, SUBCONTRACTS
Direct Labor $ 120
Labor Burden (58% *Sum of ali Fiintco Labor) $ ]
Direct Materials § -
Direct Subcontracts $ 530
SUBTOTAL 1 $ 720
EXPENSES ON LABOR AND MATERIALS
Consumables (5.0% of Labor) ]
Small Tools (5.0% of Labor) 8
SUBTOTAL 2 $ 19
EXPENSES ON LABOR, LABOR BURDEN, MATERIALS
Data Processing (0.25% of labor, burden, and matarials) [
Safety {1.0% of labor, burden, and materisls) 2
Warranty (1.0% of iabor, burden, and materiaie) 2
EUBTOTAL 3 $ 4
SUBCONTRACTOR IMSURANCE, OVERHEAD AND FEE
Bonding (1.5% of Subcontracts and Self Performed) $ 11.28
Builders Risk msuranca (.08% of Subcontracts) 0
Overhead on Subcontracts (10% of Subcantracts) &4
Fae on Subcontracts (10% of Subcontracts) 54
Leed Dumpetar (1% of Subcontracts and Self Performexd) 7
BUBTOTAL 4 $ 127
SELF PERFORMED WORK INSURANCE, OVERHEAD AND FEE
Bldre Risk Insurance (.6 % of Subs and Self Performed work) ) 5
Overhead on Flinteo Work (10% of Self Performed work+ Bond / ins) $ 20
Fse on Flintco Work {10% of Self Parformed work+ Bond / Ins} $ 20
SUBTOTAL 5 $ 46
TOTALH $ 924 i
FLINTCD OWNER
Cristine Winchester Teny Floyd
12/49/2018
Date Dale



FLINTCO

77

Okiahoma City, OK

Job Number 17039 - Norman Central Library

WORKSHEET

LABOR

MATERIAL

TOTAL

[ DESCRIPTION

| AREA |UNIT

MHRS | RATE | COST

QTY | COST

U.P.

Layout & Blocking

]
]

1

4]%$30.00] $120 |

1l

[ $120 |

Qsiva

.

=

$539 |

Printed: 12/19/2018

Flintco Self-Perform Total
Subcontractor Total

$120
$539

Page: 1 of 1



Change Order/Additional Work Order

Osiyo Metal Fabricators, LLC

Date:  12/17/2018

Change Order

Work to be Performed:

Job Name: Norman Central Library

Job # 170602

C.0.%: &

Contractor: Flintco

Add support steel for SS at North Vestibule

Description

Material Cost

Shop Labor

Eield Labor

o'
5

s

Stainless Steel

$100.00

$390.00

$490.00

50-00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Remarks:

Subtotal:

$490.00

10%|Overhead/Profit:

$49.00

Tax:

NA

Bond:

N/A

Total:

$539.00

Broken Arrow, OK 74012

918-258-471 7/ax §18-256-1170

Osiyo Metal Fabricators, LLC 1801 N Indianwaod Ave



